any future period.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of Remaining Privateco Group

should be read in conjunction with the accountants’ report on Privateco Group and

other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE NJIL GROUP

– II-59 –

(I) Unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position of the Remaining

Privateco Group

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position of Remaining

Privateco Group as at 31 March 2011 has been prepared based on the audited

combined statement of financial position of Privateco Group as at 31 March 2011,

which is extracted from the Accountants’ report of the Privateco Group as set out in

Appendix II, after making pro forma adjustments relating to the Group

Reorganisation and Distribution In Specie that are directly attributable to the

transaction and factually supportable.

Privateco

Group as at

31 March

2011 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

Remaining

Privateco Group

as at 31 March

2011

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 93,636 (15,190) 597 79,043

Associates 75,167 75,167

Other assets 2,161 2,161

170,964 156,371

Current assets

Inventories 359,810 (42,951) 18,571 335,430

Accounts receivable 132,988 (10,983) 122,005

Other receivables, deposits and

prepayments 15,810 (5,400) 10,410

Amounts due from related parties 15,866 15,866

Cash at banks and in hand 14,174 (4,618) (16,427) (6,871)

538,648 476,840

Current liabilities

Borrowings 258,064 (13,366) 244,698

Accounts payable 112,794 (88) 112,706

Other payables and accrued

charges 74,673 (3,574) 71,099

Amount due to a related party 389 (28) 28 389

Amount due to immediate

holding company 82,273 (14,000) (42,070) (1,800) 18,571 597 (27,144) (16,427) —

Amount due to Remaining

Privateco Group — (42,042) 42,042 —

Derivative financial instruments 31 31

Tax payable 3,396 3,396

531,620 432,319

Net current assets 7,028 44,521

Total assets less current liabilities 177,992 200,892

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 1,017 (293) 724

Net assets 176,975 200,168

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE NJIL GROUP

– II-60 –

Privateco

Group as at

31 March

2011 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

Remaining

Privateco Group

as at 31 March

2011

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)

Equity

Share capital 156 156

Reserves 176,819 (5,751) 1,800 27,144 200,012

Total equity 176,975 200,168

Notes:

(1) The adjustment, which is extracted from the note 36(c) to the Financial Information of

Privateco Group as set out in Appendix II, represents the exclusion of the assets and liabilities

attributable to the Retained Businesses, assuming the Group Reorganisation and Distribution

In Specie was taken place on 31 March 2011.

(2) The adjustment represents the reinstatement of the balances between Remaining Privateco

Group and Retained Businesses as at 31 March 2011, assuming the Group Reorganisation and

Distribution In Specie was taken place on 31 March 2011.

[…]

between the Remaining Privateco Group and the immediate holding company upon the

completion of the Group Reorganisation.

(8) Except for the Group Reorganisation, no adjustment has been made to reflect any trading

result or other transaction of the Privateco Group or the Retained Businesses entered into

subsequent to 31 March 2011.

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE NJIL GROUP

– II-61 –

(II) Unaudited pro forma combined statement of comprehensive income of Remaining

Privateco Group

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of comprehensive income of

Remaining Privateco Group has been prepared based on the audited combined

statement of comprehensive income of Privateco Group for the year ended 31 March

2011, which is extracted from the Accountants’ Report of the Privateco Group as set

out in Appendix II, after making pro forma adjustments relating to the Group

Reorganisation and Distribution In Specie that are directly attributable to the

transaction and factually supportable.

Audited results of

Privateco Group

for the year ended

31 March 2011

Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma results

of Remaining

Privateco Group

for the year ended

31 March 2011

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 9)

Turnover 643,399 (58,075) 585,324

Cost of sales (491,673) 50,969 (440,704)

Gross profit 151,726 144,620

Other revenue 7,941 (2,179) 5,762

Distribution costs (43,587) 7,077 (36,510)

Administrative expenses (119,420) 1,533 (117,887)

Other gains and losses 339 114 453

Finance costs (6,472) 335 (6,137)

Share of profit of associates, net 4,018 4,018

Loss before income tax (5,455) (5,681)

Income tax expense (4,405) (4,405)

Loss for the year (9,860) (10,086)

Other comprehensive income

Surplus on revaluation of leasehold land and

buildings 6,837 (878) 5,959

Exchange differences on translating foreign

operations 2,597 (1,455) 1,142

Other comprehensive income for the year,

net of tax 9,434 7,101

Total comprehensive income for the year (426) (2,985)

Notes:

(9) The adjustment, which is extracted from the note 36(c) to the Financial Information of

Privateco Group as set out in Appendix II, represents the exclusion of the income and

expenses attributable to the Retained Businesses, assuming the Group Reorganisation and

Distribution In Specie had been taken place at the commencement of the year ended 31 March

2011.

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE NJIL GROUP

– II-62 –

(III) Unaudited pro forma combined statement of cash flows of Remaining Privateco

Group

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of cash flows of Remaining

Privateco Group has been prepared based on the audited combined statement of cash

flows of Privateco Group for the year ended 31 March 2011, which is extracted from

the Accountants’ Report of the Privateco Group as set out in Appendix II, after

making pro forma adjustments relating to the Group Reorganisation and Distribution

In Specie that are directly attributable to the transaction and factually supportable.

Audited cash

flows of

Privateco Group

for the year

ended

31 March 2011 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma cash

flows of

Remaining

Privateco Group

for the year

ended

31 March 2011

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 10) (Note 11) (Note 12)

Cash flows from operating activities

Loss before income tax (5,455) (226) (5,681)

Adjustments for:

Share of profit of associates, net (4,018) (4,018)

Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment 10,422 (1,712) 8,710

Provision for bad and doubtful debts, net 1,195 1,195

Write-down of inventories 318 318

Net fair value losses of forward foreign

currency contracts and interest rate swap

contract not qualifying as hedges 31 31

Bank interest income (449) (449)

Interest expenses 4,878 (328) 4,550

Operating cash flows before working capital 6,922 4,656

Increase in inventories (96,763) 10,760 (86,003)

Increase in accounts receivables (30,500) 3,981 (26,519)

Decrease in other receivables, deposits and

prepayments 12,993 (2,034) 10,959

Decrease in amounts due from related parties 4,881 3,426 8,307

Increase in accounts payable 444 857 1,301

Increase in other payables and accrued charges 29,275 2,147 31,422

Decrease in amounts due to related parties (677) (147) (824)

Decrease in amount due to immediate holding

company (553) (11,153) 11,706 —

Increase in amounts due to other group

companies of Privateco Group — (7,221) 7,221 —

Effect of change in foreign exchange rate 2,795 (175) 2,620

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE NJIL GROUP

– II-63 –

Audited cash

flows of

Privateco Group

for the year

ended

31 March 2011 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma cash

flows of

Remaining

Privateco Group

for the year

ended

31 March 2011

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note 10) (Note 11) (Note 12)

Cash used in operations (71,183) (54,081)

Income tax paid (2,381) (2,381)

Interest element of finance lease payments (1) (1)

Interest paid (4,877) 328 (4,549)

Net cash used in operating activities (78,442) (61,012)

Cash flows from investing activities

Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and

equipment 106 (98) 8

Payments to acquire property, plant and

equipment (41,855) 1,471 (40,384)

Capital contribution from non-controlling

shareholders 1,029 1,029

Interest received 449 449

Acquisition of associates, net cash acquisition (8,619) (8,619)

Net cash used in investing activities (48,890) (47,517)

Cash flows from financing activities

Increase in trust receipts and other loans 69,647 69,647

Repayment of finance lease obligations (40) (40)

New bank loans raised 49,506 (13,366) 36,140

Repayment of bank loans (10,191) (10,191)

Capital contribution — 3,932 3,932

Net cash generated from financing activities 108,922 99,488

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (18,410) (9,041)

Effect of change in foreign exchange rate 320 (155) 165

Cash and cash equivalents at

beginning of year 27,322 (2,126) (22,236) 2,960

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 9,232 (5,916)

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE NJIL GROUP

– II-64 –

Notes:

(10) The adjustment, which is extracted from the note 36(c) to the Financial Information of

Privateco Group as set out in Appendix II, represents the exclusion of the cash flows

attributable to the Retained Businesses, assuming the Group Reorganisation and Distribution

In Specie had been taken place at the commencement of the year ended 31 March 2011.

(11) The adjustment represents the reinstatement of the cash flows among Remaining Privateco

Group, Retained Businesses and their related parties for the year ended 31 March 2011,